

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023-2024

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as <u>estimates</u> that are subject to change upon approval by The Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

2023-2024 Student Tuition and Fees (Credit or Audit)

The following reflects applicable systemwide tuition and fees for semester campuses. These rates are subject to change.

Undergraduate	Fall 2023 and Spring 2024	
Tuition and Fees	<= 6.0 units	> 6 Units
Tuition Fees	\$1,665	\$2,871
Campus-based Fees*	\$1,465	\$1,748
Total per Semester	\$3,130	\$4,619

Summer 2024
Up to 8 Units
\$1,665
\$467
\$2,132

Post Baccalaurette (Includes 2nd Bachelors)	Fall 2023 and Spring 2024	
Tuition and Fees	<= 6.0 units	> 6 Units
Tuition Fees	\$2,382	\$3,588
Campus-based Fees*	\$1,465	\$1,748
Total per Semester	\$3,847	\$5,336

Summer 2024
Up to 8 Units
\$2,082
\$467
\$2,549

Western University Exchange (WUE)	Fall 2023 and Spring 2024	
Tuition and Fees	<= 6.0 units	> 6 Units
Tuition Fees	\$3,101	\$4,307
Campus-based Fees*	\$1,465	\$1,748
Total per Semester	\$4,566	\$6,055

Summer 2024	
Up to 8 Units	
\$2,498	
\$467	
\$2,965	

Non-Resident Tuition for All Entrolled Units \$396 / unit	Non-Resident Tuition for All Entrolled Units	\$396 / unit
---	--	--------------

\$396 / unit

2023-2024 Course Fees and Other Charges

Course & Other Fees	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
International Experience		
Training Ship Golden Bear Summer Sea Term		
Add'l Sea Time Participating on TSGB		
MT Lab Fee CRU100		
MT Lab Fee CRU300		
Lab Fee EPO 215 (Fall only)	\$36	
Lab Fee EPO 213, 315 (Fall or Spring)	\$36	\$36
Basic Firefighting (Freshman 2 day course)	\$750	\$750
Advanced Firefighting (Fall or Spring)	\$1,050	\$1,050
DL240 Glob. Mar. Distress & Safety System	\$80	\$80
DL320 Intro to Bridge Simulation		\$58

Summer 2024
\$2,825
\$3,605
Daily Rate
\$200
\$180

DL420 Watch Standing Simulation	\$75	
NAU 302L Advanced Navigation Lab	\$25	
HUM115 and HUM120 (each, Fall or Spring)	\$35	\$35
Math100 and Math101 (each, Fall or Spring)	\$20	\$20
Orientation (First term @ Cal Maritime)	\$385	
Admission Deposit (non-refundable*)	\$500	
Housing Deposit*	\$150	
Uniform Seabag Deposit*	\$350	
Uniform Seabag (First term @ Cal Maritime)	\$2,290	
Open University (Non-matriculated students)	\$396/Unit	\$396/Unit
Late Medical Insurance Waiver/Admin Fee	\$135	
Late Off Campus Petition Fee	\$150	
Late Payment/Dishonored Payment Fee	\$25	
Late Registration Fee	\$100	

\$396/Unit	
\$396/Unit	
	\$396/Unit

Housing & Additional University Fees

Housing & Additional Fees	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
Housing (Double Occupancy)	\$3,488	\$3,488
Housing (Single Room)	\$1,049	\$1,049
Dining Services Fee (5-Day Plan)	\$3,250	\$3,250
Dining Services Fee (7-Day Plan)	\$3,500	\$3,500
Parking Permit Auto	\$81	\$81

Summer 2024
\$80

*Breakdown of Campus-based Fees

Campus-based Fees	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
Associated Student Body Fee	\$105	\$105
Campus Document Fee	\$15	\$15
Health Facility Fee	\$7	\$7
Health Services Fee	\$443	\$443
Instructionally Related Activity Fee	\$100	\$30
Medical Insurance Part A Fee	\$613	\$966
Medical Insurance Part B Travel Assist Fee	\$25	\$25
Recreation Fee	\$155	\$155
Student Involvement & Representation Fee ¹	\$2	\$2
Total Campus-based Fees	\$1,465	\$1,748

Summer 2024
\$15
\$7
\$443
Included in Spring Fee
Included in Spring Fee
\$2
\$467

¹ Student has the option to opt out of paying this fee by the published Census date.